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November 9, 2020 

 

Via Electronic Mail Only 

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301-2429 
 

Re: Docket No. IR 20-166; Investigation into Compensation of Energy Storage 
Projects for Avoided Transmission and Distribution Costs  

 
Dear Ms. Howland: 

Please add the following people to the service list in the above docket. 
 
Michael Sheehan  Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com  
Heather Tebbetts  Heather.Tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 
Melissa Samenfeld  Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com  
Anthony Strabone  Anthony.Strabone@libertyutilities.com  
Joel Rivera   Joel.Rivera@libertyutilities.com  
Maureen Karpf  Maureen.Karpf@libertyutilities.com  
Karen Anne Sinville  KarenAnne.Sinville@libertyutilities.com  
 
Pursuant to the Commission’s March 17, 2020, directive, no paper copies will be filed.  
 
Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

 
Michael J. Sheehan 

 
cc:    Service list 
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